Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moll Industries, Inc.		04/16/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Team Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	5949 Commerce Boulevard
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37814
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1404994	ANCHOR
Registration Number:	612523	ANCODENT
Registration Number:	1114131	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

865-546-4305 Phone:

mbradford@Ing-patent.com Email:

Michael J. Bradford Correspondent Name: P.O. Box 1871 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1871 Riverview Tower

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58718.US/ C-7474.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bradford

**Total Attachments: 3** 

900007340

source=anchor\_tm\_assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0981

source=anchor\_tm\_assignment#page2.tif source=anchor\_tm\_assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0982

# SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration including, but not limited to, the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars U.S. currency in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, MOLL INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at 13455 Noel Road, Suite 1420, Dallas, Texas 75240, has sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to TEAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of Tennessee, having a business address at 5949 Commerce Boulevard, Morristown, Tennessee 37814, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Moll Industries, Inc. in the United States and throughout the world in and to the marks ANCHOR, ANCODENT, and a certain Anchor Design, in all forms thereof in which the same are or have been used and/or registered including, but not limited to, block letter form and all logos, designs, letter fonts, and other forms (collectively the "Marks") and the U.S. and foreign Registrations of the Marks listed in the attached Moll Trademark Asset Chart, together with all rights of action belonging to Moll Industries, Inc. for infringement thereof, all rights in and to the Marks under the common law belonging to Moll Industries, Inc., all rights in and to any and all applications for registration of the Marks in this or any other country, all rights therein under any treaties or conventions anywhere in the world, and all of the goodwill and business reputation belonging to Moll Industries, Inc. and associated with the Marks.

Moll further covenants with Team, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, pledge or other agreement or undertaking affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Moll Industries, Inc. to any person or entity other than Team, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Moll. Moll also pledges and agrees to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Team in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Team owns all of Moll's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Moll including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Team.

ASSIGNOR:

MOLL INDUSTRIES, INC. My Commission Expires on Sept. 23, 2006.

By:

STATE OF Texas	)
COUNTY OF Dallas	) ss )
himself to be <u>VP of Finance</u> a corporation, and that he as such, exec	the state and county mentioned, personally appeared personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged of MOLL INDUSTRIES, INC., the within named party outed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein poration by himself as Chris James
WITNESS my hand and seal, at of this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of April  CHERYL L. BRUNKE  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires  January 31, 2007	fice in Dallas , Texas _, 2004.  Charlet Burll Notary Public  My Commission Expires: January 31, 2007
	ASSIGNEE:
	TEAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	By:
	Date:
STATE OF	) ) ss
COUNTY OF	)
with whom I am pe himself to be party, a corporation, and that he as such, exc	he state and county mentioned, personally appeared ersonally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged of TEAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the within named ecuted the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein oration by himself as
WITNESS my hand and seal, at offi	ce in
this day of	, 200
	N
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

F:\57351\57351.TM.ASSIGNMENT.revised.01222004wpd.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0984

		Moll T	MOLL TRADEMARK ASSET CHART	Снакт		
Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Status	Filing Date	Registration Date	Location of Registration
ANCHOR	354,555	354,555	Registered	8/30/1996	7/13/1998	European
ANCHOR	73/543,307	1,404,994	Registered	6/27/1985	8/12/1986	United States of America
ANCODENT	354,522	354,522	Registered	8/30/1996	7/13/1998	European Community
Ancodent	71/676,779	612,523	Registered	11/17/1954	9/20/1955	United States of America
Standard Market	73/152,830	1,114,131	Registered	12/21/1977	2/27/1979	United States of America

57351.TM chart.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 04/21/2004